14.6 Substitute and Casual Pay 

Employees working as substitutes and employees working as casuals (excluding student 
employment) shall be paid at one hundred percent (100%) of the starting rate for the job in 
which they are working for the first one thousand and forty (1,040) hours of accumulated 
service with the Employer. All service with the Employer shall be credited for the purposes of 
the one thousand and forty (1,040) hours accumulation, whether the service is continuous or 
broken, and such accumulation beginning July 1, 1995. 

ARTICLE 15 -• TERMS OF AGREEMEN 

15.1 Duration 

This agreement shall be in force and in effect from September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2024